SETNOR 2017-18 CALENDAR
This is a working draft - items are subject to change & correction 
(To accommodate basketball schedule, alternate dates will be held in spring for some groups.  In the fall, combined concerts or a change of venue may be necessary if a performance has to move due to a basketball game.  Items in blue italics are for information or are large events in other parts of campus). 

MAY  STILL RECEIVE UPDATES ON:  further Hendricks events, basketball, conferences, tours, and the Shemin schedulel of classes

Masonry work will continue through November, with what we hope is minimal impact to daily operations.  It will require scaffolding and some fencing and restrictions remain in place.  Chime schedule may be altered during the project

*Performance is eligible for CONCERT CREDIT 

 
Mon Aug 14		Band camp begins (leadership meetings, etc), Crouse 403
			Rooms restoration begins (after summer construction projects)

Mon Aug 21		Fall semester starts –SU, VPA and Setnor meetings, etc

Tues Aug 22		Setnor School of Music Faculty/Staff Retreat, 8:30 am – 5 pm

Fri Aug 25		VPA student information sessions in the auditorium, 10 am (Student Services)
			VPA DEAN’S WELCOME FOR NEW STUDENTS, 1 pm (Student Services)
			Setnor students freshmen orientation, 2 pm (Jill Coggiola)

Sat Aug 26		opening weekend activities (Student Services)

Mon Aug 28		first day of classes

Tue Aug 29	

Wed Aug 30

Thu Aug 31		CONVO:  Opening Convocation (Martha Sutter)
			ORGAN INTRODUCTION, ANNIE LAVER, 5 pm –seating on stage

Fri Sept 1		SU Football:  (Central Connecticut State), Carrier Dome, 7 pm 
			
Sat Sept 2		 JON ENGLISH – WELCOME RECITAL, (Jon English) 7:30 pm, canceled 8/21
	
Sun Sept 3		

Mon Sept 4		Labor day - no classes / offices closed	

Tue Sept 5		

Wed Sept 6

Thur Sept 7		CONVO:  Freshmen/ Sophomore Orientation Convocation (Jill Coggiola)

Fri Sept 8		JAZZ RECITAL AT SHEMIN, (J Coggiola) 7 pm, Shemin Auditorium

Sat Sept 9  		SU Football:  (Middle Tennessee), Carrier Dome, 3:30 pm 

Sun Sept 10 		Honors Youth Wind Ensemble and Symphonic Band Rehearsal 12-4:45 p.m. (B Ethington)

Mon Sept 11 		Oratorio reh

Tue Sept 12		*HOM Performance Live presents: Music of West Africa (S Hutchinson) 8 pm 

Wed Sept 13		

Thur Sept 14		CONVO:  Recital Lottery (Michelle), auditorium
Library orientation for freshmen / transfer (Rachel Fox von Swearingen), crouse 403
		
Fri Sept 15		FYI:  Wedding in Hendricks (Thu Sept 14th Rehearsal)

Sat Sept 16 		*REMEMBERING FRED MARVIN CELEBRATION OF LIFE CONCERT, 11 am (Ida T) 
SU Football:  (Central Michigan), Carrier Dome, 3:30 pm

Sun Sept 17 		Honors Youth Wind Ensemble and Symphonic Band Rehearsal (B Ethington) 12-4:45 p.m.

Mon Sept 18 		Oratorio reh

Tue Sept 19		Society for New Music with composer Chinary Ung, Hendricks Chapel, 7:30 pm

Wed Sept 20		

Thur Sept 21		Rosh Hashana
CONVO:  Beatles Convocation 
	Hendricks Chapel Choir rehearsal (moved from Hendricks for the holiday) not needed

Fri Sept 22		hold for rehearsals for Beatles Day

Sat Sept 23 		FYI:  SU Football:  (AT LSU)
Paul McCartney at the DOME
SETNOR BEATLES DAY, Crouse Lawn 8 am – 6 pm

Sun Sept 24		Honors Youth Wind Ensemble and Symphonic Band Rehearsal (B Ethington) 12-4 p.m.
*HONORS YOUTH WIND ENSEMBLE AND SYMPHONIC BAND CONCERT, 4:30 PM
HAUSMANN STRING QUARTET, MALMGREN IN HENDRICKS, 4PM 

Mon Sept 25		Oratorio reh	
			
Tue Sept 26		*HOM PERFORMANCE LIVE PRESENTS: MBIRA MUSIC (S Hutchinson) 8 pm 

Wed, Sept 27		HOLD (M Sutter)

Thur Sept 28		CONVO:  area convo

Fri Sep 29		*CARNATIC VIOLIN CONCERT, CLASSICAL INDIAN MUSIC 
(Presented by SPICMACAY), 7:30 pm

Sat Sep 30		Yom Kippur
 			FYI:  SU Football:  (AT NC STATE)
Syracuse Saturdays Admissons (possible activities)

Sun Oct 1		 

Mon Oct 2		Oratorio dress rehearsal 7-9:30 in Hendricks (SU Brass to rehearse in Setnor)

Tue Oct 3		University Lecture:  David Greene, Hendricks, 7:30 pm
Wed Oct 4		Setnor Fall Festival rehearsals
	remove stage extension
Thu Oct 5		NO CONVO:  hold aud for rehearsal and set up
			SETNOR FALL FESTIVAL CONCERT  (A Laver, E Dekaney), 7 pm
			Post-concert reception, 8 pm Winged Victory
restore stage extension
Fri Oct 6		SU:  ORANGE CENTRAL (HOMECOMING)
			Hold for Orange Central
Sat Oct 7		SU:  ORANGE CENTRAL (HOMECOMING)
	CHIMES DEMONSTRATION, 8 AM – 10:30 AM
	HOLTKAMP ORGAN DEMONSTRATION, 9 AM
SU Football:  (Pittsburgh), Carrier Dome, time tbd
Hendricks Chapel Choir mini-concert & reception, Hendricks Chapel (immediately following the game)

Sun Oct 8	Anne Laver, faculty recital, with Janet Brown: Feminine Voices, Malmgren, Hendricks, 4pm
*MATTHEW GARTSHORE, PIANO – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm moved to 10/15
Oratorio Society, Chichester Psalms Hendricks Chapel 7 pm

 Mon Oct 9		Columbus day
			Orange Previews – Admissions (fall) Setnor Auditorium, 10:30-Noon
Oratorio reh

Tue Oct 10		*WIND ENSEMBLE (B Ethington), 8 pm


Wed Oct 11		

Thur Oct 12		CONVO:  Student performances, all school convocation

Fri Oct 13		SU:  FAMILY WEEKEND
SU Football:  (Clemson), Carrier Dome, time tbd

Sat Oct 14	 	SU:  FAMILY WEEKEND
FAMILY WEEKEND Concert on the Move! SHEMIN, Hendricks, Setnor, time tbc
Schedule subject to change once Family Weekend Dean’s activities are finalized
11 am Jazz Groups in Shaffer  201 (J Coggiola)
11:45 am Choral Groups in Hendricks (J Warren) 
1 pm Instrumental Groups Setnor (J Tapia)

Sun Oct 15	 	SU:  FAMILY WEEKEND
*MATTHEW GARTSHORE, PIANO – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm (graduate performance degree)

Mon Oct 16		Oratorio Reh	
			Midterm	

Tue Oct 17		*HOM PERF LIVE PRESENTS: Latif Bolat, Turkish Sufi music (S Hutchinson) 8 pm 

Wed Oct 18		 

Thu Oct 19		CONVO:  All School – Jazz Convocation

Fri Oct 20  		*MORTON SCHIFF- SHEMIN (J Coggiola) 5:30 pm

Sat Oct 21		FYI:  SU Football:  (AT MIAMI) 
			*KHAYA PALADA, VOICE – STUDENT RECITAL, graduate, vocal pedagogy (elective), 2 pm
			Large Wedding in Hendricks, 1-4 pm
 			
Sun Oct 22		*SUSO ORCHESTRA (J Tapia), 2 pm 

Mon Oct 23		Oratorio Reh
			
Tue Oct 24		 

Wed Oct 25		

Thu Oct 26		CONVO:  advising preparation (Jill Coggiola) and bulb planting (J Downing) 

Fri Oct 27		

Sat Oct 28		*HIGH SCHOOL CHORAL FESTIVAL (J Warren) 3 pm (hold all day)
FYI:  Wedding in Hendricks (Thursday, Oct 26th Rehearsal)
	
Sun Oct 29		Field Band Competition, Carrier Dome – all day 
			Oratorio Bach Cantata 80, St. Paul’s, 2:30 pm

Mon Oct 30		Oratorio reh		
	
Tue Oct 31		HAUNTED CROUSE (A Laver, D Knapp) 6:30 pm?
ORGAN CONCERT – HENDRICKS, 11 pm

Wed Nov 1		University Singers depart for NCCO7 in Baton Rouge, Louisiana

Thu Nov 2		CONVO:  advising day and ALT bulb planting day if needed
University Singers perform at NCCO7, November 2–4, 2017, in Baton Rouge, Louisiana.

Fri Nov 3		University Singers perform at NCCO7, November 2–4, 2017, in Baton Rouge, Louisiana.

Sat Nov 4		FYI:  Wedding in Hendricks (Fri, Nov 3rd Rehearsal)
FYI:  SU Football:  (AT FLORIDA STATE)
University Singers perform at NCCO7, November 2–4, 2017, in Baton Rouge, Louisiana.
Syracuse Saturdays Admissons (possible activities)

Sun Nov 5 		daylight Savings time ends – turn clocks back
* LAURA BOSSERT, VIOLIN, BONNIE CHOI, PIANO, 2 PM
*SHOKO NAGAMI, SAXOPHONE–STUDENT RECITAL (jr, music ed) 8 pm

Mon Nov 6		Oratorio reh	

Tue Nov 7	 	Election Day 
*BRAZILIAN ENSEMBLE (E Dekaney), 8 pm
			
Wed Nov 8		*CONTEMPORARY ENSEMBLE – could be a multi-group program (N Scherzinger) 8 pm
 
Thu Nov 9		CONVO:  tbd
hold Setnor for Hendricks Chapel Choir rehearsal (7-9:30 pm)
University Lecture:  Jill Lepore, Hendricks, tbc

Fri Nov 10		Veterans Day (observed)   
			*VOCAL STUDIO SHOWCASE SHEMIN (J Welcher) 5:30PM
SARAH SCHRINER, voice - STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm	 moved to spring
Orange Previews – Admissions (fall) Setnor Auditorium, 10:30-Noon

Sat Nov 11 	Veterans Day  
SU Football:  (Wake Forest), Carrier Dome, time tbd
Syracuse Saturdays Admissons (possible activities)

Sun Nov 12	*ELIZABETH POGACT, flute – STUDENT RECITAL, Senior, music ed, 2 pm 
	*ELLYN EIVERS, french horn – STUDENT, Senior, music industry, 5 pm
*YUNJUNG LEE, organ, Poister Competition winner, 8 pm

Mon Nov 13		Oratorio reh		
		
Tue Nov 14		*PERCUSSION ENSEMBLE (M Bull) 8 pm
Saxophone Ensemble, (D Hunger), 7 pm at the Nottingham 

Wed Nov 15		*UNIVERSITY SINGERS (J Warren) / WIND ENSEMBLE (B Ethington) 8pm

Thu Nov 16		CONVO:  COMPOSERS RECITAL (N Scherzinger) 
WIND ENSEMBLE (B Ethington) 8pm moved to Nov 15
			
Fri Nov 17		break begins this weekend

Sat Nov 18		FYI:  Wedding in Hendricks (Fri, Nov 17th Rehearsal)
Thanksgiving Break
FYI:  SU Football:  (AT LOUISVILLE)

Sun Nov 19 		Thanksgiving Break
			SYO OrchestraFhendr

Mon Nov 20 		Thanksgiving Break no classes – offices open
			Oratorio reh

Tue Nov 21		Thanksgiving Break no classes – offices open

Wed Nov 22 		Thanksgiving Break no classes – offices open

Thu Nov 23		Thanksgiving Break – no classes / offices closed

Fri Nov 24		Thanksgiving Break - no classes / offices closed

Sat Nov 25		Thanksgiving Break 
FYI:  SU Football:  (AT BOSTON COLLEGE)

Sun Nov 26		Thanksgiving Break	

Mon Nov 27		Oratorio reh

Tue Nov 28		*BAROQUE ENSEMBLE W/MIXED CHAMBER/FIGURED BASS (J Brown, A Laver) 8 pm

Wed Nov 29		MARGARET HOESCHELE, voice – STUDENT RECITAL, 8 pm postponed to spring

Thu Nov 30 		CONVO:  area convo
*CHARLES VAN TASSELL, composition – STUDENT RECITAL, Senior, composition, 8 pm

Fri Dec 1		NYSSMA?
			*ROCK ENSEMBLE (R Balestra) SHEMIN 5:30 pm
			*TYME BAEZ, trumpet – STUDENT RECITAL, senior, composition, 8 pm

Sat Dec 2 		NYSSMA? 
Holidays At Hendricks Dress Rehearsal
*BRYAN WATSON, GUITAR – STUDENT RECITAL, 2 pm
[bookmark: _GoBack]*PATRICIA JANCOVA, VIOLIN (grad/ performance), 5 pm

Sun Dec 3      		Oratorio, Messiah, at St. Paul’s, 2:30 pm
Holiday at Hendricks, 7:30 pm

Mon Dec 4		Oratorio reh	
					 
Tue Dec 5		

Wed  Dec 6	*WOMENS CHOIR/ CONCERT CHOIR (H Ridgely, P Calvar) 8 pm

Thu Dec 7		CONVO:  HOLIDAY CONVO (D Knapp) 12:30 pm

Fri Dec 8		last day of classes
	*SU VOCAL JAZZ /SCHIFF JAZZ CONCERT SHEMIN (J Coggiola, J Welcher) 5:30 pm

Sat Dec 9		piano juries 8:30-2 pm
voice juries 2-8:30 pm

Sun Dec 10		voice juries 11 am-7 pm
				
Mon Dec 11	musical theatre juries 9 am – 5 pm
string juries (403) 9 am – 2 pm
final exams begin
Tue Dec 12		
Wed Dec 13	first day of Hanukkah
winds, brass, percussion juries (210, 213, 214, 400), 9 am–7 pm 	
Thu Dec 14
Fri Dec 15	last day of semester / Winter Break begins (no classes thru Jan 17)
Sat Dec 16 		FYI:  Wedding in Hendricks (Fri, Dec 15th Rehearsal)
		
Mon, Dec 25–Tue Jan 2 Holidays and Green days – offices closed – buildings on reduced energy usage



SPRING SEMESTER 2018
Mon Jan 8		Opera rehearsals?

Tue Jane 9		Opera rehearsals?

Wed Jan 10		Opera rehearsals?

Thur Jan 11		Opera rehearsals?

Fri Jan 12		set up and rehearsals for Chancellors convocation

Sat Jan 13		CHANCELLORS CONVOCATION FOR NEW STUDENTS?, 10 am
			Opera rehearsals, 3-10 pm

Sun Jan 14		Opera rehearsals?

Mon Jan 15		Martin Luther King Jr Day (no classes, offices closed)

Tue Jan 16		first day of classes

Wed Jan 17

Thu Jan 18		CONVO:  tbd

Fri Jan 19

Sat Jan 20 		Campus Music Day – on campus auditions (9 am – 4 pm)

Sun Jan 21		Opera rehearsals?
Michael Unger, concert organist, Malmgren in Hendricks, 4pm


Mon Jan 22		Opera rehearsal, evening

Tue Jan 23		Opera rehearsal, evening

Wed Jan 24		Opera rehearsal, evening

Thu Jan 25 		CONVO:  tbd 
			Opera rehearsal, evening

Fri Jan 26 		*OPERA, 8 PM

Sat Jan 27 		*OPERA, 8 PM
Campus Music Day – on campus auditions (9 am – 4 pm)

Sun Jan 28

Mon Jan 29		Oratorio Reh 

Tue Jan 30		

Wed Jan 31		(concert band reh in aud until 7:15 pm) 

Thu Feb 1		CONVO:  tbd

Fri Feb 2		Campus Music Day – on campus auditions (9 am – 4 pm)

Sat Feb 3		Campus Music Day – on campus auditions (9 am – 4 pm)

Sun Feb 4		Superbowl Sunday

Mon Feb 5		Oratorio rehearsal

Tue Feb 6		*STEVEN HEYMAN, piano – FACULTY RECITAL, 8 pm

Wed Feb 7		 (concert band reh in aud ‘til 7:15 pm)

Thur Feb 8 		CONVO:  tbd
Fri Feb 9		
Sat Feb 10		

Sun Feb 11		

Mon Feb 12	Oratorio reh

Tue Feb 13		*SUSO ORCHESTRA CONCERT – CHOCOLATES AND HEARTS (J Tapia) 8 pm

Wed Feb 14		(concert band reh in aud until 7:15 pm) 
			
Thu Feb 15		CONVO:  tbd	
	
Fri Feb 16		Aria and Concerto Competition, 4-10 pm

Sat Feb 17		

Sun Feb 18		Harpa Galora (Jennifer Byrne, James Tapia) 2 pm canceled 8/1/17

Mon Feb 19	Presidents’ Day 
Oratorio Reh
			Orange Previews – Admissions Setnor Auditorium, 10:30-Noon

Tue Feb 20		

Wed Feb 21		

Thu Feb 22		CONVO:  tbd

Fri Feb 23		*CHORAL COLLAGE (J Warren) 8 pm

Sat Feb 24		

Sun Feb 25		Malmgren Rising Star Organist Alcee Chriss III, Hendricks, 4 pm

Mon Feb 26		Oratorio reh

Tue Feb 27 		

Wed Feb 28		

Thur Mar 1		CONVO:  tbd 
*WIND ENSEMBLE (B Ethington) 8 pm

Fri Mar 2		

Sat Mar 3 		*MORTON SCHIFF JAZZ SHEMIN  (J Coggiola) 7PM

Sun Mar 4		Voices of the Shoah, Malmgren in Hendricks, 4pm
			
Mon Mar 5		Oratorio reh

Tue Mar 6	Midterm
	WIND ENSEMBLE (B Ethington) 8 pm ALT

Wed Mar 7		Song Collaborators Consortium?? (K Roland)

Thu Mar 8		CONVO:  tbd  

Fri Mar 9 		break begins this weekend

Sat Mar 10	Spring Break 
Hendricks wedding (rehearsal, Friday, March 9th, 5-6pm), 2-5pm

Sun Mar 11 		Spring Break / Daylight Savings Time starts – turn clocks ahead

Mon Mar 12		Spring Break– no classes, offices open

Tue Mar 13		Spring Break– no classes, offices open

Wed Mar 14 		Spring Break– no classes, offices open

Thu Mar 15		Spring Break– no classes, offices open

Fri Mar 16		Spring Break– no classes, offices open

Sat Mar 17		Spring Break

Sun Mar 18		Spring Break
			
Mon Mar 19 		Oratorio Reh

Tue Mar 20		

Wed Mar 21		
 

Thu Mar 22	 	CONVO:  tbd

Fri Mar 23		CROUSE AFTER DARK (D Knapp) 10 pm

Sat Mar 24		

Sun Mar 25		

Mon Mar 26		Oratorio reh
Tue Mar 27	

Wed Mar 28		PRISM CONCERT DRESS REHEARSAL

Thu Mar 29		*PRISM CONCERT (B DiCosimo) 8 pm
CONVO:  Advising Day prep

Fri Mar 30		Good Friday

Sat Mar 31		Passover (first day)

Sun April 1 		Easter

Mon April 2		Oratorio reh
			
Tue Apr 3		

Wed Apr 4		*UNIVERSITY SINGERS (J Warren) 8 pm
 
Thu Apr 5		CONVO:  advising day
		
Fri Apr 6		Orange Previews – Admissions Setnor Auditorium, 10:30-Noon

Sat Apr 7		*JAZZ DAY – SHEMIN (J Coggiola) 

Sun Apr 8 		

Mon Apr 9		Oratorio reh
Spring Receptions – Admissions, Setnor Auditorium, 9:30-12 pm

Tue Apr 10		

Wed Apr 11		
 
Thu Apr 12		CONVO:  tbd 
*CONTEMPORARY (N Scherzinger) BAROQUE ENSEMBLE (J Brown) 8 pm

Fri Apr 13		Spring Receptions – Admissions, Setnor Auditorium, 9:30-12 pm
*Jazz and Commercial STUDIO RECITALS SHEMIN (J Coggiola) 7 pm

Sat Apr 14		Jazz and Commercial STUDIO RECITALS SHEMIN (J Coggiola) 7 pm ALT

Sun Apr 15		*BRAZILIAN ENSEMBLE (E Dekaney) 2 PM
			
Mon Apr 16 		Oratorio reh
			Spring Receptions – Admissions, Setnor Auditorium, 9:30-12 pm

Tue Apr 17		*PERCUSSION ENSEMBLE (M Bull) 8 pm

Wed Apr 18		

Thu Apr 19		CONVO:  Opera Scenes
*WIND ENSEMBLE (B Ethington) 8 pm

Fri Apr 20		Spring Receptions – Admissions, Setnor Auditorium, 9:30-12 pm 
*SU VOCAL JAZZ – SHEMIN (J Welcher) 6 pm
			*MANA QUARTET – GUEST ARTIST (D Hunger) 8 pm
		
Sat Apr 21		

Sun Apr 22		*SAX ENSEMBLE 2PM (D Hunger)
Hendricks Chapel Choir In Hendricks 7pm

Mon Apr 23 		Oratorio reh

Tue Apr 24		*WIND ENSEMBLE (B Ethington) 8 pm ALT
		
Wed Apr 25 		*CONCERT CHOIR / WOMENS CHOIR (H Ridgley, P Calvar) 8 pm

Thu Apr 26		CONVO:  Awards Convocation
 
Fri Apr 27		probably SU May Fest date

Sat Apr 28       		Oratorio, Verdi Requiem at Civic Center, 7:30 pm
			*CONCERT BAND, 2 pm

Sun Apr 29		*SUSO CONCERTO ARIA COMP 5 pm
			*JAZZ FUNK ROCK COMBOS SHEMIN 2 pm (J Coggiola)
 
Mon Apr 30	

Tue May 1		last day of classes
			Remove stage extension

Wed May 2 		piano juries, 8-4 pm
			
Thur May 3 		final exams begin
			musical theatre juries, 12-5 pm
			
Fri May 4	 	musical theatre juries, 8 -1 pm
			voice juries, 2-7 pm	

Sat May 5		voice juries, 9 am – 6 pm

Sun May 6		

Mon May 7		string juries (404), 9-3 pm

Tue May 8		winds brass percussion juries (210, 213, 404), 9-7 pm

Wed May 9		last day of the semester

Thu May 10

Fri May 11

Sat May 12		ARTS AND SCIENCES GRADUATE PROGRAM CONVOCATION, 2 PM
VPA GRADUATE HOODING CEREMONY, 4 PM 
 
Sun May 13		University commencement, Carrier Dome 
			AMY HEYMAN STUDIO RECITAL, 4 PM

Mon May 14		SUMMER MAINTENANCE AND CONSTRUCTION
no activities in Setnor through summer pending other project notifications

